- Trenton, NJ
6/12/2021 - 7:00 PM

Scoring 1 2 3 4 Final
Columbus Lions (0-0)14 28 8 0 50
\Jersey Flight (0-0) 0 0 6

Trenton NJ | CURE Insurance Arena

Prd Time Scoring Summary

Gates kick is good).
Drive: 8 plays, 40 yards in 4:33.

Mason Espinosa. (Ryan Gates kick is good).
Drive: 5 plays, 45 yards in 2:009.

Mason Espinosa. (Ryan Gates kick failed).
Drive: 1 plays, 20 yards in 0:21.

2 07:50 - Sam Dobbs 8 yd pass from
Mason Espinosa. (Ryan Gates kick is good).
Drive: 3 plays, 12 yards in 1:46.

Mason Espinosa. (2pt conversion pass by Lonnie
Outlaw is good).
Drive: 1 plays, 11 yards in 0:13.

Mason Espinosa. (Ryan Gates kick is good).
Drive: 5 plays, 21 yards in 0:51.

3 10:34 - Mason Espinosa 1 yd run.
(Romond Deloatch kick is good).

3 00:00 - Danny Southwick -10 yd kickoff
return.

Columbus Lions - Jersey Flight

1 10:05 - Mason Espinosa 1 yd run. (Ryan 7-0

1 00:01 - Desmond Reece 10 yd pass from 14 -0

2 11:44 - Lonnie Outlaw 20 yd pass from 20 -0

27 -0

2 05:15 - Desmond Reece 11 yd pass from 35-0

2 00:09 - Romond Deloatch 5 yd pass from 42 -0

50-0

50-6




4 02:04

- Warren Smith 28 yd run. (2pt
conversion pass by Jared Dangerfie is good).
Drive: 4 plays, 45 yards in 2:56.

50-14

Columbus Lions
16

)
4
3

67% (4 of 6)
0% (0 of 1)

144

215
4.1
127
14-23
5.5
1-1

0

17

12
1.4

28
2-27
1-1

5-31
1-1
2--1
1-1

PASWAY)
Columbus Lions

Statistics
FIRST DOWNS
Passing

Rushing

Penalty

THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY

FOURTH DOWN
EFFICIENCY

TOTAL OFFENSE
Total Offensive Plays
Average gain per play
NET YARDS PASSING
Completions-Attempts
Net yards per pass play
Sacked: Number-Yards
Had intercepted

NET YARDS RUSHING

Rushing Attempts
Average gain per rush

Jersey Flight
10
5

3
2

29% (4 of 14)
17% (1 of 6)

78
51
1.5
76
15-33
2.3
2-3
1

2
18
0.1

TOTAL RETURN YARDS 60

Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards 7-60
Interception Returns: Number- 00

Yards

PENALTIES: Number-Yards 8-36
FUMBLES: Number-Lost 7-5
SACKS: Number-Yards 1-1
INTERCEPTIONS: Number- 00
Yards

TIME OF POSSESSION 34:31

Jersey Flight

Passing C-A YDSLGTDINT Passing C-A YDSLGTDINT
Mason Espinosa13-18120 25 5 0 Warren Smith 13- 92 17 0 1
Chase Fourcade 1-5 7 7 0 O 26

Jeremiah Zene Jr2-7 -16 0 0 O
Rushing ATTYDSAVGLGTD Rushing ATTYDSAVGLGTD
Desmond Reece4 14 35 5 0 Warren Smith 10 23 23 28 1
Corey Crawford3 3 10 2 O Calvin Fance 4 9 23 4 0
Chase Fourcadel 1 1.0 1 O Jared Dangerfieldl 0 00 0 O
Mason Espinosa3 1 03 1 2 Jeremiah ZeneJr 3 -30 -10.00 O




Corey Crawford1 -2 -20 0 O
Receiving NOYDSAVGLGTD
Lonnie Qutlaw 5 72 144 25 1
Desmond Reece 4 25 6.3 11 2
Romond Deloatch4 22 55 7 1
Sam Dobbs 1 8 80 8 1
Kicking FGLGXPPTS
Romond Deloatch 1/11

Lonnie Outlaw 0/00
Desmond Reece 0/00

Ryan Gates 5/65

Kickoffs NOYDSAVGTBOB
Romond Deloatchl 0 0.0 0 O
Ryan Gates 8 361 4511 O

Kickoff ReturnsNO YDSAVGLGTD
Desmond Reece 2 27 135 17 0

Interception

Returns NOYDSAVGLGTD
Rodney Hall 11 10 1 O
Fumbles NOLOST

Mason Espinosal 1

Receiving NOYDSAVGLGTD
Jared Dangerfield6 44 7.3 17 0
Larry Beavers 2 19 95 14 0
Emory Sammons 2 16 80 15 0
Brian Robinson 3 13 43 8 O
Pat Clark 2 -16 -80 0 O
Kicking FGLGXPPTS

Jared Dangerfield 0/00

Warren Smith 0/00

Kickoffs NOYDS AVG TB OB
Pat Clark2 100 50.0 0 1

Kickoff Returns NOYDSAVGLGTD
Brian Robinson 4 48 12.0 20 O
Larry Beavers 2 22 110 18 O

Danny Southwickl -10 -10.00 1
Interception

Returns NOYDSAVGLGTD
Fumbles NOLOST

Warren Smith 5 3

Jeremiah Zene Jr1 1

Calvin Fance 1 1

Defensive Statistics

Sacks- TFL- FR- Int-
# Columbus Lions SoloAst Total Yds Yds FFYds Yds BrUpBlksQBH
TM Team 11 4 15 1--2 35-37 4 - -
22 Maurice Leggett 4 0 4 - - - - 1
8 Corey Crawford 3 0 3 - 1-5 1 1-0 -
21 Rodney Hall 2 1 3 - - - 1-1
93 Ulric Jones 1 3 4 1-1 1-1 1-0 - 3
1 Marvin Ross 2 0 2 - - - - 3
27 Lenroy Neysmith 1 2 3 - - 1-0 -
10 Droell Greene 1 0 1 - - - -
12 Desmond Reece 1 0 1 - - - -
20 Sam Dobbs 1 0 1 - - - -
52 Corey Crawford 1 0 1 - 1-5 1 - -




2 Kendrick Washington0

6 Jarmon Fortson
17 Kewan Alfred
9 Lonnie Outlaw
TOTALS

# Jersey Flight

9 Rashard Smith

47 Nick Hagg

24 Svante Davenport

55 Sean Daniels

TMTeam

6 LaRoche Jackson

22 Dwayne Hollis

92 Calvin Fance

TOTALS

Other Information
Trenton, NJ

CURE Insurance Arena

0

0

1
1

1
1

28 12 40

2--1
Sacks-

Solo Ast Total Yds

P PR NMNNRD

=
\‘

0

O OO O o o o

4

R P EFEPDNMNNDDND DS

- 1-0
05-4 -

- 1-0
7-52 6 5-0
TFL- FR-
Yds FFYds
1-1 -

1-1 1 1-0
2-2 1 1-0

Steven Shotola

1-1
Int-
Yds

2
9

BrUpBlksQBH
1




