Columbus Lions at Jersey Flight - Trenton, NJ 6/12/2021 - 7:00 PM

Columbus Lions Jersey Flight 50 14

Scoring	1	2	3	4	Final					
Columbus Lions (0-0)14	28	8	0	50					
Jersey Flight (0-0)	0	0	6	8	14					
Trenton, NJ CURE Insurance Arena										

Box Score Play by Play Drive Summary Participation

Pro	l Time Scoring Summary	Columbus Lions - Jersey Flight
1	10:05 Columbus Lions - Mason Espinosa 1 yd run. (Ryan Gates kick is good). Drive: 8 plays, 40 yards in 4:33.	7 - 0
1	00:01 Columbus Lions - Desmond Reece 10 yd pass from Mason Espinosa. (Ryan Gates kick is good). Drive: 5 plays, 45 yards in 2:09.	14 - 0
2	11:44 Columbus Lions - Lonnie Outlaw 20 yd pass from Mason Espinosa. (Ryan Gates kick failed). Drive: 1 plays, 20 yards in 0:21.	20 - 0
2	07:50 Columbus Lions - Sam Dobbs 8 yd pass from Mason Espinosa. (Ryan Gates kick is good). Drive: 3 plays, 12 yards in 1:46.	27 - 0
2	05:15 Columbus Lions - Desmond Reece 11 yd pass from Mason Espinosa. (2pt conversion pass by Lonnie Outlaw is good). Drive: 1 plays, 11 yards in 0:13.	35 - 0
2	00:09 Columbus Lions - Romond Deloatch 5 yd pass from Mason Espinosa. (Ryan Gates kick is good). Drive: 5 plays, 21 yards in 0:51.	42 - 0
3	10:34 Columbus Lions - Mason Espinosa 1 yd run. (Romond Deloatch kick is good).	50 - 0
3	00:00 Jersey Flight - Danny Southwick -10 yd kickoff return.	50 - 6

4 02:04 Jersey Flight - Warren Smith 28 yd run. (2pt 50 - 14 conversion pass by Jared Dangerfie is good).
Drive: 4 plays, 45 yards in 2:56.

Columbus Lions	Statistics	Jersey Flight
16	FIRST DOWNS	10
9	Passing	5
4	Rushing	3
3	Penalty	2
67% (4 of 6)	THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY	29% (4 of 14)
0% (0 of 1)	FOURTH DOWN	17% (1 of 6)
	EFFICIENCY	
144	TOTAL OFFENSE	78
35	Total Offensive Plays	51
4.1	Average gain per play	1.5
127	NET YARDS PASSING	76
14-23	Completions-Attempts	15-33
5.5	Net yards per pass play	2.3
1-1	Sacked: Number-Yards	2-3
0	Had intercepted	1
17	NET YARDS RUSHING	2
12	Rushing Attempts	18
1.4	Average gain per rush	0.1
28	TOTAL RETURN YARDS	60
2-27	Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards	7-60
1-1	Interception Returns: Number-	0 0
5.21	Yards	0.26
5-31	PENALTIES: Number-Yards	8-36
1-1	FUMBLES: Number-Lost	7-5
21	SACKS: Number-Yards	1-1
1-1	INTERCEPTIONS: Number- Yards	0 0
25:29	TIME OF POSSESSION	34:31
Columbus Lions	Jersey Flight	

						, ,					
Passing	C-A	YDS	SLG	TD	INT	Passing	C-A	YDS	LGT	DIN	IТ
Mason Espinosa	13-18	120	25	5	0	Warren Smith	13-	92	17 0	1	
Chase Fourcade	1-5	7	7	0	0		26				
						Jeremiah Zene Jr	2-7	-16	0 0	0	
Rushing	ATT	YDS	AV	GL	GTD	Rushing	ATI	r YDS	SAVG	LG	TD
Desmond Reece	4	14	3.5	5	0	Warren Smith	10	23	2.3	28	1
Corey Crawford	3	3	1.0	2	0	Calvin Fance	4	9	2.3	4	0
Chase Fourcade	1	1	1.0	1	0	Jared Dangerfield	11	0	0.0	0	0
Chase Fourcade	11	1	1.0								
Mason Espinosa			0.3	1	2	Jeremiah Zene Jr			-10.0	0	0

Corey Crawford 1 -2 -2.0 0 0								
Receiving NO YDS AVG LG TD	Receiving NO YDS AVG LG TD							
Lonnie Outlaw 5 72 14.4 25 1	Jared Dangerfield 6 44 7.3 17 0							
Desmond Reece 4 25 6.3 11 2	Larry Beavers 2 19 9.5 14 0							
Romond Deloatch 4 22 5.5 7 1	Emory Sammons 2 16 8.0 15 0							
Sam Dobbs 1 8 8.0 8 1	Brian Robinson 3 13 4.3 8 0							
	Pat Clark 2 -16 -8.0 0 0							
Kicking FGLGXPPTS	Kicking FG LG XP PTS							
Romond Deloatch 1/1 1	Jared Dangerfield 0/00							
Lonnie Outlaw 0/0 0	Warren Smith 0/0 0							
Desmond Reece 0/0 0								
Ryan Gates 5/65								
Kickoffs NO YDS AVG TB OB	Kickoffs NO YDS AVG TB OB							
Romond Deloatch 1 0 0.0 0 0	Pat Clark 2 100 50.0 0 1							
Ryan Gates 8 361 45.1 1 0								
Kickoff Returns NO YDS AVG LG TD	Kickoff Returns NO YDS AVG LG TD							
Desmond Reece 2 27 13.5 17 0	Brian Robinson 4 48 12.0 20 0							
	Larry Beavers 2 22 11.0 18 0							
	Danny Southwick 1 -10 -10.0 0 1							
Interception	Interception							
Returns NO YDS AVG LG TD	Returns NO YDS AVG LG TD							
Rodney Hall 1 1 1.0 1 0								
Fumbles NOLOST	Fumbles NO LOST							
Mason Espinosa 1 1	Warren Smith 5 3							
	Jeremiah Zene Jr 1 1							
	Calvin Fance 1 1							

Defensive Statistics

					Sacks-	TFL-		FR-	Int-	
#	Columbus Lions	Solo	Ası	t Total	lYds	Yds	FF	Yds	Yds	BrUp Blks QBH
TM	Team	11	4	15	12	3.5 - 37	4			
22	Maurice Leggett	4	0	4						1
8	Corey Crawford	3	0	3		1 - 5	1	1-0		
21	Rodney Hall	2	1	3					1-1	
93	Ulric Jones	1	3	4	1 - 1	1 - 1		1-0		3
1	Marvin Ross	2	0	2						3
27	Lenroy Neysmith	1	2	3				1-0		
10	Droell Greene	1	0	1						
12	Desmond Reece	1	0	1						
20	Sam Dobbs	1	0	1						
52	Corey Crawford	1	0	1		1 - 5	1			

2	Kendrick Washington	0	1	1				1-0		
6	Jarmon Fortson	0	1	1		0.5 - 4				
17	Kewan Alfred							1-0		
9	Lonnie Outlaw									2
ТО	TALS	28	12	40	21	7 - 52	6	5-0	1-1	9
					Sacks-	TFL-		FR-	Int-	
#	Jersey Flight	Solo	As	t Tota	l Yds	Yds	FI	Yds	Yds	BrUp Blks QBH
9	Rashard Smith	4	0	4		1 - 1				1
47	Nick Hagg	4	0	4	1 - 1	1 - 1	1	1-0		
24	Svante Davenport	2	0	2						
55	Sean Daniels	2	0	2						1
TM	I Team	2	0	2						
6	LaRoche Jackson	1	0	1						
22	Dwayne Hollis	1	0	1						
92	Calvin Fance	1	0	1						
TO	TALS	17		17	1 - 1	2 - 2	1	1-0		2

Other Information

Location: Trenton, NJ Scorekeeper: Steven Shotola

Stadium: CURE Insurance Arena

Attendance: 0